### **OUR STUDENT REVIEWS:**

Best university, providing complete facilities & environment for study

### **ABHISHEK MAKKAR**

My Overall experience has been fantastic so far. I m so glad I made a choice & choose GAU.



**SANDESH JP** 

### **EISHA JAMAL**

ISM is best college with good teaching staff and best ambience

Course Description: MBBS course of 6 Years.

## **COURSE Fee Structure:**

YEAR	Tution Fee 60 Credit/year option*	Boarding and Lodging	Admission Fee
1 <sup>st</sup> Year	\$ 6,000	\$ 2,500	\$ 150
2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	\$ 5,000	Optional	N/A
3 <sup>rd</sup> Year	\$ 5,000	Optional	N/A
4 <sup>th</sup> Year	\$ 5,000	Optional	N/A
5 <sup>th</sup> Year	\$ 5,000	Optional	N/A
6 <sup>th</sup> Year	\$ 5,000	Optional	N/A

Premium Training Program(PTP) Fee of Rs. 1,25,000/ is Applicable.

Consultant Service Charges of Rs. 75,000/ is Applicable

### **ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:**

- Minimum Educational Qualification: 10+ 2 years of Education
- Minimum Age: 18 Years
- Candidates applying for Medical Course must fulfill all the requirements listed in the guidelines of Medical Council of India(MCI)

# Documents Required for admission & Visa:

- Valid Passport with a minimum validity of 6 months
- 10th Certificate
- 11th and 12th or equivalent certificate

- NEET Qualified score card
- Birth Certificate
- Police Clearance Certificate